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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002371450 RUPSA  HALDER Female No  1 1 UR  5  391.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921517 ABDUR RAKIB SARDAR Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  8  387.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941431 SAIFATUN  NASHA Female No  3  1 3 OBC-B  8  382.00  71.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152362 RIMISA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  4 4 UR  1  357.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151737 DIYA  CHATTERJEE Female No  5 5 UR  4  352.00  80.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051818 PRITI  BISWAS Female No  6 6 UR  23  350.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831130 MASUM BILLA MONDAL Male No  7 7 UR  2  348.00  70.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002068766 MAHUYA  BAIDYA Female No  8  1 8 SC  4  348.00  57.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470664 SHAKIL AHAMED MOLLA Male No  9  2 9 OBC-A  12  347.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109175 ENAKSHI  MAITY Female No  10  2 10 SC  4  346.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189057 SABINA  YASMIN Female No  11 11 UR  3  345.00  67.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556361 TIASA  MUSTAFI Female No  12  3 12 OBC-A  2  344.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000815156 NAYAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  13 13 UR  1  341.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896487 ARMINA  KHATUN Female No  14 14 UR  3  338.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000505066 SEHNAZ  SULTANA Female No  15 15 UR  6  338.00  73.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395223 HIMADRIZA  GHOSH Female No  16 16 UR  1  337.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526270 TOWFIK  MONDAL Male No  17 17 UR  2  337.00  60.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218209 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  18 18 UR  2  332.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441524 CHANDRIMA  BISWAS Female No  19  2 19 OBC-B  7  331.00  66.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001139773 USHOSHI  BAJ Female No  20 20 UR  8  330.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279020 RUMPA  MONDAL Female No  21  3 21 OBC-B  1  328.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743254 RUBINA  PARVIN Female No  22  4 22 OBC-B  2  328.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000791326 RIYA  NAG Female No  23  5 23 OBC-B  2  326.00  46.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000960631 JANNATUN  SULTANA Female No  24 24 UR  1  322.00  44.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269690 SANIA  MONDAL Female No  25  4 25 OBC-A  3  320.00  44.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863417 SATYABRATA  DAS Male No  26  3 26 SC  2  319.00  48.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076826 JULYKHA  PARVEEN Female No  27  5 27 OBC-A  3  316.00  68.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065727 MANDIRA  DAS Female No  28  4 28 SC  4  316.00  60.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001581655 ARJYA  CHATTERJEE Male No  29 29 UR  6  311.00  71.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334123 SONIYA  BISWAS Female No  30  6 30 OBC-A  12  311.00  62.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006534 ABUL  HOSSEN Male No  31  7 31 OBC-A  9  310.00  56.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482069 SUMIYA  SUHANIKA Female No  32 32 UR  4  308.00  76.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763446 SUHANA  PARVIN Female No  33  8 33 OBC-A  2  308.00  50.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728245 TAMANNA  SULTAN Female No  34 34 UR  1  301.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388897 MAHARAB  MOLLA Male No  35  9 35 OBC-A  6  301.00  68.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763664 JESMINA  PARVIN Female No  36  10 36 OBC-A  7  301.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665909 SUHANA  PARVIN Female No  37 37 UR  4  294.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001440044 MAMUDA  KHATUN Female No  38  11 38 OBC-A  5  293.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747910 ANIS AHAMMED GAZI Male No  39 39 UR  4  293.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890144 SURJA  DAS Male No  40 40 UR  3  291.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001649036 PABITRA  GHOSH Male No  41 41 UR  2  291.00  61.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327516 ANJUM HOSSEN MONDAL Male No  42  12 42 OBC-A  3  290.00  68.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001416687 SABNOOR  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  2  290.00  61.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743981 SABINA  YEASMIN Female No  44  13 44 OBC-A  1  287.00  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000695622 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  45  5 45 SC  3  285.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001138873 NASRIN  PARVIN Female No  46 46 UR  2  285.00  53.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111224 MOUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  47  6 47 SC  1  283.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001043899 TAHIRA  KHATUN Female No  48 48 UR  1  283.00  51.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406949 TRISHA  NATH Female No  49  6 49 OBC-B  3  281.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465593 SAYEN  GAZI Male No  50  7 50 OBC-B  7  280.00  54.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483379 TANIYA  AKTAR Female No  51 51 UR  4  279.00  62.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231452 MD ENJAMUL HOSSAIN Male No  52 52 UR  2  279.00  50.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336812 BAHARUDDIN  MONDAL Male No  53 53 UR  2  279.00  44.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336351 AMINUR HOSEN MOLLA Male Yes  54 54 UR  7  278.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002852 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  55  8 55 OBC-B  2  270.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000072204 SHUBHRAJIT  DATTA Male No  56 56 UR  2  269.00  55.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000321143 MASUMBILLA  MOLLA Male No  57  14 57 OBC-A  2  266.00  51.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296863 SANJIB  MONDAL Male No  58  7 58 SC  2  263.00  45.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000866299 SANJU  DAS Male No  59 59 UR  3  260.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000411808 MD SAHIL HASSAN 

MONDAL

Male No  60 60 UR  3  260.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001018622 ABHRANIL  SINGHA Male No  61 61 UR  1  259.00  61.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001134897 SUMAIYA  SULTANA Female No  62 62 UR  2  259.00  56.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408191 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  63 63 UR  3  256.00  61.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000688560 MEHEDIUL HASAN 

MONDAL

Male No  64  15 64 OBC-A  6  255.00  46.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002429362 SUDESHNA  BISWAS Female No  65 65 UR  2  252.00  60.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426268 AKIBUDDIN  GAZI Male No  66  9 66 OBC-B  4  246.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738789 RUPSONA  KHATUN Female No  67 67 UR  1  244.00  64.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438480 SUMANA  SULTANA Female No  68  16 68 OBC-A  6  244.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345666 JALALUDDIN  MONDAL Male No  69 69 UR  1  243.00  51.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000039 MONISHA  KHANRA Female No  70  10 70 OBC-B  1  242.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001288852 ANKAN  MONDAL Male No  71  11 71 OBC-B  4  239.00  53.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000994256 ANIRBAN  MONDAL Male No  72  8 72 SC  2  232.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984168 SNEHA  DEY Female No  73  12 73 OBC-B  3  231.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000891698 ISHA  SAMADDER Female No  74 74 UR  4  230.00  58.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141074 KARIMA  KHATUN Female No  75  17 75 OBC-A  2  227.00  48.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344999 ARPITA  MAHAJAN Female No  76  9 76 SC  5  218.00  52.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055572 SURAZ  MOLLA Male No  77 77 UR  2  215.00  44.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185089 AKASH  DALAL Male No  78  13 78 OBC-B  8  212.00  48.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336912 PRIYA  GAYEN Female No  79  10 79 SC  4  206.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301516 SUVOJIT  PAUL Male No  80  11 80 SC  18  192.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001921517 ABDUR RAKIB SARDAR Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  8  387.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001470664 SHAKIL AHAMED MOLLA Male No  9  2 2 OBC-A  12  347.00  83.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556361 TIASA  MUSTAFI Female No  12  3 3 OBC-A  2  344.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269690 SANIA  MONDAL Female No  25  4 4 OBC-A  3  320.00  44.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076826 JULYKHA  PARVEEN Female No  27  5 5 OBC-A  3  316.00  68.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334123 SONIYA  BISWAS Female No  30  6 6 OBC-A  12  311.00  62.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001006534 ABUL  HOSSEN Male No  31  7 7 OBC-A  9  310.00  56.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763446 SUHANA  PARVIN Female No  33  8 8 OBC-A  2  308.00  50.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388897 MAHARAB  MOLLA Male No  35  9 9 OBC-A  6  301.00  68.00  69.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001763664 JESMINA  PARVIN Female No  36  10 10 OBC-A  7  301.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001440044 MAMUDA  KHATUN Female No  38  11 11 OBC-A  5  293.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327516 ANJUM HOSSEN MONDAL Male No  42  12 12 OBC-A  3  290.00  68.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743981 SABINA  YEASMIN Female No  44  13 13 OBC-A  1  287.00  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000321143 MASUMBILLA  MOLLA Male No  57  14 14 OBC-A  2  266.00  51.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A000688560 MEHEDIUL HASAN 

MONDAL

Male No  64  15 15 OBC-A  6  255.00  46.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438480 SUMANA  SULTANA Female No  68  16 16 OBC-A  6  244.00  44.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141074 KARIMA  KHATUN Female No  75  17 17 OBC-A  2  227.00  48.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B
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A000941431 SAIFATUN  NASHA Female No  3  1 1 OBC-B  8  382.00  71.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000441524 CHANDRIMA  BISWAS Female No  19  2 2 OBC-B  7  331.00  66.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000279020 RUMPA  MONDAL Female No  21  3 3 OBC-B  1  328.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000743254 RUBINA  PARVIN Female No  22  4 4 OBC-B  2  328.00  70.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000791326 RIYA  NAG Female No  23  5 5 OBC-B  2  326.00  46.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406949 TRISHA  NATH Female No  49  6 6 OBC-B  3  281.00  47.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465593 SAYEN  GAZI Male No  50  7 7 OBC-B  7  280.00  54.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000002852 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  55  8 8 OBC-B  2  270.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426268 AKIBUDDIN  GAZI Male No  66  9 9 OBC-B  4  246.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000039 MONISHA  KHANRA Female No  70  10 10 OBC-B  1  242.00  44.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288852 ANKAN  MONDAL Male No  71  11 11 OBC-B  4  239.00  53.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984168 SNEHA  DEY Female No  73  12 12 OBC-B  3  231.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001185089 AKASH  DALAL Male No  78  13 13 OBC-B  8  212.00  48.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC
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A002068766 MAHUYA  BAIDYA Female No  8  1 1 SC  4  348.00  57.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109175 ENAKSHI  MAITY Female No  10  2 2 SC  4  346.00  76.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000863417 SATYABRATA  DAS Male No  26  3 3 SC  2  319.00  48.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065727 MANDIRA  DAS Female No  28  4 4 SC  4  316.00  60.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000695622 RIYA  MANDAL Female No  45  5 5 SC  3  285.00  60.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111224 MOUMITA  PRAMANIK Female No  47  6 6 SC  1  283.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296863 SANJIB  MONDAL Male No  58  7 7 SC  2  263.00  45.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000994256 ANIRBAN  MONDAL Male No  72  8 8 SC  2  232.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344999 ARPITA  MAHAJAN Female No  76  9 9 SC  5  218.00  52.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336912 PRIYA  GAYEN Female No  79  10 10 SC  4  206.00  44.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002301516 SUVOJIT  PAUL Male No  80  11 11 SC  18  192.00  44.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


